CITY OF KELOWNA BYLAW NO. 10433

Amendment No. 77 to City of Kelowna Ticket Information Utilization Bylaw No. 6550-89

The Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. THAT City of Kelowna Ticket Information Utilization Bylaw No. 6550-89 be amended by deleting the words "Column 1 of Schedules 2 through 28" after the words "The words or expressions set forth in" in Section 3 and replacing it with "Column 1 of Schedules 2 through 29";
- 2. AND THAT City of Kelowna Ticket Information Utilization Bylaw No. 6550-89 be amended by deleting the words "Column 3 of Schedules 2 through 28" after the words "The amounts appearing in" in Section 4 and replacing it with "Column 3 of Schedules 2 through 29";
- 3. AND THAT City of Kelowna Ticket Information Utilization Bylaw No. 6550-89 be amended adding to **Schedule 1** in its appropriate location the following:
 - "27. Election Sign Bylaw No. 10411
- Bylaw Enforcement Officer
- Chief Electoral Officer
- Chief Election Officer"
- 4. AND THAT City of Kelowna Ticket Information Utilization Bylaw No. 6550-89 be further amended by adding a new **SCHEDULE 29, Bylaw No. 6550-89**, Election Sign Bylaw No. 10411as follows:

"SCHEDULE 29

Bylaw No. 6550-89

	ELECTION SIGN BYLAW NO. 10411	SECTION	<u>FINE</u>
-	Signs erected or placed on property owned or under control of the City	3.2.1	\$100.00
-	signs permitted during local government or school district elections	4.1.1	\$100.00
-	signs permitted during federal or provincial elections	4.1.2	\$100.00
-	signs permitted during federal, provincial, local government or school district referendum	4.1.3	\$100.00
-	signs that obscure the line of vision	5.1.1	\$100.00
-	election event signs hindering drivers of motor vehicles or pedestrians	5.1.1	\$100.00

Bylaw No. 10433 - Page 2

Read a first, second and third time by the Municipa	al Council this			
Adopted by the Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna this				
	Mayor			